square feet, more-or-less, as more fully described on Measure Brief 49329 Folio No.

472 dated July 24, 1997.

Parcel ID#: 2-04904-1102-00

TOGETHER with all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto
belonging.

2. PURCHASE PRICE: The purchase price for the Property shall be TWO HUNDRED SIXTY

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (US $260,000.00) (the “Purchase Price’),
which shall be paid as follows:

2.1 Deposit. Upon Buyer’s execution of this Agreement, the Buyer shall deliver an Earnest
Money Deposit to the Seller in the amount ofTwenty-Six Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents
($26,000.00) (“Deposit”), which shall be held by Seller and applied to the Purchase Price

[...]

Croix, U.S. Virgin Islands and confirms the GVI’s intent to proceed with selling the
property, an act which requires legislative approval under 31 V.I.C. § 205(c).

Enclosed for your review and execution is a revised Contract of Sale, with a sale price of Two Hundred
Sixty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($260,000.00), subject to adjustment at Closing for the application
of the initial deposit of Twenty-Six Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($26,000.00) and applicable sewer
fees of Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Twelve Cents ($3,742.12).

In addition to the business documents you have previously provided to DPP please supplement by
providing the following to facilitate further processing of the enclosed:

1. The equivalent of a Corporate Resolution that identifies the signatory who can bind Z Property

[...]

enabled me to form an opinion of the

Based on an inspection of the property and the investigations and analyses taken, I have
formed the opinion that, subject to the assumptions and limited conditions set forth in the
report, the estimated net market value of the property is Eighty-Three Thousand Six Hundred
and 00/100 Dollars ($83,600.00), as of March 12, 2025.

The narrative appraisal report that follows sets forth the identification of the property, the
assumptions and limiting conditions, pertinent facts about the subject property, comparable
data, the results of the investigations and analyses, and the reasoning leading to the